shown on the attached map printed from the Middleton GIS map (the “MAP”) as cross hatched
areas:

1. To rezone from “B” Business to “M-1” Light Industry a portion of the real property
shown as Lot 32 on Middleton Assessor’s Map Number 33, containing in all fifty-five
thousand, five-hundred forty-two (55,542) square feet of land, plus or minus, which
area begins at a point that is approximately three hundred nineteen (319’) feet from
South Main Street and extends to its boundary with Lot 32A, as shown on the MAP.
(Owned by 7 River Street LLC)

2. To rezone from “B” Business to “M-1” Light Industry all of the real property shown as
Lot 32A on Middleton Assessor’s Map Number 33, containing in all eighty-eight
thousand, four hundred twenty-seven (88,427) square feet of the land, plus or minus, as
shown on the MAP. (Owned by 50 Rundlett Way LLC)

3. To rezone from “B” Business to “M-1” Light Industry all of the real property shown as
Lot 33 on Middleton Assessor’s Map Number 33, containing in all two hundred twenty-
seven thousand, eight hundred nineteen (227,819) square feet of land, plus or minus, as
shown on the MAP. (Owned by Richardson Green Inc.)

4. To rezone from “B” Business to “M-1” Light Industry all of the real property shown as
Lot 2 on Middleton Assessor’s Map Number 29, containing in all eighty thousand, seven
hundred thirty-five (80,735) square feet of land, plus or minus, as shown on the MAP.
(Owned by Frank S. Frisch, Trustee of A.B.M. Realty Trust.

NOTE: The MAP is on file in the Office of the Town Clerk

Master Plan Committee Recommendation: The Master Plan Committee voted unanimously 5-0